NOTIFICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 6 OF DSHEA AND 21 CFR \$101393"

This notification is being filed on behalf of Sevanti inc. owner of the product(s) which \ bear which is the the statements identified in this notification. Its business address is 20178 Rockport Way, Malibu, CA 90265. This notification is being made pursuant to Section 6 of DHSEA and Rule 21 C.F.R. \$101.93. The dietary supplement product on whose label or labeling the statements appear is Pranatraum.

The text of each structure-function statement for which notification is now being given is:

(Statement 1): "yoga injury support"

(Statement 2): "Pranatraum reduces discomfort experienced during yoga.

(Statement 2): "[Pranatraum] Also increases circulation and supports recovery from temporary aches and pains experienced during yoga practice."

The following summary identifies the dietary ingredient(s) or supplement(s) for which a statement has been made:

Statement Number	Identity of Dietary Ingredient(s) or Supplement that is the Subject of the Statement
1.	Tienchi ginseng (root), White willow (bark)
2.	Tienchi ginseng (root), White willow (bark)
3.	Tienchi ginseng (root), White willow (bark)

The following identifies the brand name of each supplement for which a statement is made:

Statement

Number	Brand Name	Label or Labeling
1.	Yoga Botanics	Pranatraum
2.	Yoga Botanics	Pranatraum
3.	Yoga Botanics	Pranatraum

I, James Bailey, am authorized to certify this Notification on behalf of Sevanti Herbs, Inc. I certify that the information presented and contained in this Notification is complete and accurate, and that Sevanti Herbs, Inc. has substantiation that each structure-function statement is truthful and not misleading.

Date Signed: January 12, 2002 By:

Name